Adamczewski GmbH                                            Operating instructions multifunction power measuring converter
ADAMCZEWSKI
Elektronische Messtechnik GmbH
Felix-Wankel-Strasse 13
74374 Zaberfeld
Phone +49 7046 875
Fax +49 7046 7678
Email info@ad-messtechnik.de

transformer via the configuring software „AD-Studio“.
 A.c. – d.c. supply.
Type key
Device type Features
AD-LU 310 GVC ● Input one-phase main
● Current output 0..20mA
● Voltage output 0..10V
● Wide range supply
● PC-programmable
AD-LU 610 GVF ● See AD-LU 310 GVC
● Input one-phase and three-phase mains up to 500V/√3
● Relay output
AD-LU 610 GA ● See AD-LU 610 GVF
● Input one-phase or three-phase mains up to 630V/√3
2.0.1 3/19
Adamczewski GmbH                                            Operating instructions multifunction power measuring converter
Technical data
Current inputs (AC 50/60Hz)
Rated range 0..5 A
Smallest measuring span 0.2 A
Max. power intake 0.3 VA/input
Permanent load 1) 10 A
Shock load 1) 100 A, 1s
Frequency range 40..50..400 Hz
1) According to DIN EN 60688.
Voltage inputs (AC 50/60Hz)
Rated range Un 50..360V 2) V (star voltage)
Smallest measuring span 50 V (star voltage)
Max. power intake 0.5 mA/input
Permanent load 1) 1.2 * Un V (star voltage)
Shock load 1) 2 * Un V (star voltage), 1s
Frequency range 40..50..400 Hz
1) According to DIN EN 60688.
2) AD-LU 310 GVC and AD-LU 610GVF 50..288V
Current output 0..20mA
Output range 0..20 mA
max. burden 500 Ohm
Current limitation Approx. 24 mA
Idle voltage Approx. 12 V
Resolution 10 Bit
Voltage output 0..10V
Output range 0..10 V
min. burden 5 kOhm
Current limitation Approx. 20 mA
Idle voltage approx. 12 V
Resolution 10 Bit
Relay output
Max. switching voltage AC
Max. switching current AC
250
2
V AC
A AC
Max. switching voltage DC
Max. switching current DC
50
2
V DC
A DC
AD-LU 310 GVC without relay output
Error and influence effects
Linearity error P, Q, S < 0.5 % v. E. under reference
conditions. 1)
Temperature influence < 0.3 % v. E. 0..50°C
Frequency influence < 0.2 % v. E. 40..60Hz
Influence of the phase angle < 0.2 % v. E. cos(phi) 0..1..0
1) according to DIN EN 60688.
2.0.1 4/19
Adamczewski GmbH                                            Operating instructions multifunction power measuring converter
Transmission behaviour
Measuring rate outputs, power
factor
2 s/measuring